STATE OF COLORADO	)
COUNTY OF KIT CARSO	)ss N)

At a regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners for Kit Carson County, Colorado, held at the Court House in Burlington on Wednesday the 7th day of February, there were present:

David L. Hornung.......Chairman
Stan Hitchcock......Commissioner
Cory Wall......Commissioner

Susan Corliss......County Clerk & Recorder
Theresa E Korbelik...Administrator

when the following proceedings, among others, were had and done, to-wit

## A RESOLUTION OPPOSING THE ENTRY, TRANSPORTATION, EMPLOYMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS IN KIT CARSON COUNTY, COLORADO

WHEREAS, President Biden and his Administration have failed to protect the citizens of the United States by securing our southern border, and

WHEREAS, Governor Polis has opened the State of Colorado to illegal immigration, and

WHEREAS, the unprecedented flow of illegal immigrants, drugs, and terror suspects into the United States and the State of Colorado, and

WHEREAS, this influx of illegal immigrants will be unmanageable for the Kit Carson County Department of Human Services and Kit Carson County Department of Public Health, and

WHEREAS, Kit Carson County has a limited amount of resources and funds to provide services, housing, healthcare, employment, transportation and the like,

NOW THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of Kit Carson County, CO, hereby oppose illegal immigrants being relocated to Kit Carson County.

SIGNED AND EFFECTIVE in Kit Carson County, Colorado this 7th day of February, 2024.

Motion made by Stan Hitchcock, Seconded by Pory Wall motion carried by unanimous vote, Dave Horning,

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

David L. Hornung, Chairman

Stan Hitchcock, Commissioner

Cory Wall, Commissioner

Attest:

Susan Corliss, County Clerk & Recorder

STATE OF COLORADO

)ss.

COUNTY OF KIT CARSON)

I, Susan Corliss, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Equalization in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Resolution is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of Equalization of said Kit Carson County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the County at Burlington, this 7tht day of February, 2024.

Susan Corliss, County Clerk & Recorder

SEAL \*